District II.

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II.

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Oil Conservation Division

State of New Mexico

NM OIL CONSERVATION

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

ARTESIA DISTRICT

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	RECEIVED [AMENDED REPO
a Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe, NM 87505	KD-	

1220 S. St. Franc					R ALI	Santa Fe, N. OWABLE		RIZATION	тот	rans'	PORT	
¹ Operator n			ess				11110 110 1110	² OGRID Nu				
				-	_			3 Reason for	Filing C	229137 ode/ Effec	ctive Date	
										Effective 7		
					1 A 19101				6 Pe	ool Code		
			8 Dras	antu Nan		Fren; Glorieta	-Yeso, East		9 33	ell Numb	97213	
389	22		_	perty Nan	ne 	Puckett 13 Fee	deral Com			eli Numb	er 38H	
				- <u>-</u> -		I		D . 6 . 4	1			
P	Section 12			Range 31E	Lot Idn	1180	North/South Line South	Feet from the 470		West line East	County Eddy	
¹¹ Bo								1				
UL or lot no.	Section 13			Range 31E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 1301	North/South line South	Feet from the 396	1	West line East	County Eddy	
12 Lse Code	13 Proc		ethod			¹⁵ C-129 Peri	nit Number 16 (C-129 Effective	Date	¹⁷ C-1	29 Expiration Date	
		P		7/3								
		as Tra	nspor	ters	<u> </u>	19 Transpor	ter Name	•			²⁰ O/G/W	
OGRID						and Ad						
278421					HollyF	rontier Refinin	g & Marketing LL	С			0	
									·			
36785						dep Mid	stream				G	
San										i i		
	133				-					<u> </u>	Section 1	
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWAB Operator name and Address COG Operating LLC One Concho Center 600 W. Illinois Ave. Midland, TX 79701 API Number 30 - 015-43074 Property Code 38922 II. 10 Surface Location Ul or lot no. Section P 12 17S 31E Lot Idn Feet from 1180 11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range 1 Lot Idn Feet from 1180 11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range 1 Lot Idn Feet from 13 17S 31E 1301 12 Lse Code P 13 Producing Method Code P 13 1301 14 Gas Connection Date 7/31/15 III. Oil and Gas Transporters 15 Transporter OGRID 18 Transporter And Code 19												
	te	22	_				²⁴ PBTD 10,371	²⁵ Perfora 6831 – 10			²⁶ DHC, MC	
²⁷ Ho	le Size			28 Casing	& Tubin	g Size	²⁹ Depth Se	et		30 Sacl	ks Cement	
17	-1/2				13-3/8		798			7	775sx	
12	-1/4				9-5/8		2066			7	775sx	
8-	-3/4				7		4922				0	
8-	3/4				5-1/2		10,440	3:	3200sx			
				2	-7/8 tbg		5037					
V. Well	Test D							l .				
	Oil	32 Gas					³⁴ Test Lengt 24hrs	h ³⁵ T	bg. Pres 70			
37 Choke Si	ze				39		⁴⁰ Gas 185				⁴¹ Test Method P	
								OIL CONSER	VATION	N DIVISIO	N	
						is true and						
Signature:		-	_				Approved by:	,	1			
•	1	WW	Gori	,				10	Pacl	()		
Printed name:							Fitle:	Dist	Selle	2015 ^		
Title:			•			1	Approval Date:	10 Dest St. 9-21-	15			
E-mail Address	S:	_						6-011-	/			
	27/15	cjacks		ne:		.87	_	BLM approva				
0/2	-1/13			4,	24-000-3 <u>0</u>	<u>U / </u>	and scann	•				

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0135
Expires: July 31, 2016

5. Lease Serial No.

	NOTICES AND REPOR		NMLC029415/	4			
Do not use thi abandoned we	is form for proposals to d II. Use form 3160-3 (APD)	rill or to re-enter an for such proposals.	6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instructi	ons on reverse side.	7. If Unit or CA/Agr	reement, Name and/or No.			
Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oil	ier		8. Well Name and No. PUCKETT 13 FEDERAL COM 38				
Name of Operator COG OPERATING LLC		HASITY JACKSON oncho.com	9. API Well No. 30-015-43074				
3a. Address ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 MIDLAND, TX 79705	W. ILLINOIS AVE.	3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 432-686-3087) 10. Field and Pool, o FREN	or Exploratory			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	., R., M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish	, and State			
Sec 12 T17S R31E Mer NMP	SESE 1180FSL 470FEL		EDDY COUNT	Y, NM			
12. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE	ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION				
C Nation of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat	☐ Reclamation	☐ Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	■ New Construction	☐ Recomplete	⊠ Other			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	□ Temporarily Abandon	Well Spud			
	□ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back	■ Water Disposal				
following completion of the involved	operations. If the operation resulpandonment Notices shall be filed in all inspection.) In 19jts 13-3/8 J55 54.5# @ Circ 225sx. WOC 18hrs. Te an 49jts 9-5/8 J55 40# @ 20 350sx C. tail. PD @ 5:15All on, build curve KOP @ 499 9. Drill 7-7/8 lateral 5879 - 80. Drill from 8780-8906. F8-3/4. Ream from 5879 - 64 and Mr. Chris Walls from Ele.	ts in a multiple completion or reconly after all requirements, including the second of	rto open hole	60-4 shall be filed once			
	Electronic Submission #30	9793 verified by the BLM We ERATING LLC, sent to the C	ll Information System arlsbad				
Name (Printed/Typed) CHASITY	JACKSON	Tide PREPA	RER				
C'arrangi C		D (07/04/0	-				
Signature (Electronic S	THIS SPACE FOR	Pate 07/21/2	ing BLM approvals will				
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant to conduct the applicant the appl	d. Approval of this notice does no	7	ing BLM approvals will equently be reviewed scanned				

Additional data for EC transaction #309793 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

6/13-19/15 TIH w/sidetrack assembly @ 7526 - 8737. 6/20/15 Drill 8-3/4 lateral from 8737 - 10,463. TD@ 10,463 rather than fish bit fragment. 6/24/15 TD 8-3/4 @ 10,463MD 5548TVD. 6/25/15 Ran 116jts 7 29# L80 XO @ 4922, 124jts 5-1/2 17# L80 @ 10440. Cmt w/700sx C. lead, 2500sx C. tail. 6/26/15 PD @ 7:12AM. Circ 888sx. WOC 24hrs. RR. Will test csg upon completion.

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0135
Expires; July 31, 2010

any department or agency of the United

Do not use the	NOTICES AND REPO is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (AP	drill or to re-	enter an		6. If Indian, Allottee e	r Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.					
Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. PUCKETT 13 FEI				
Name of Operator COG OPERATING LLC	Contact: E-Mail: cjackson@	CKSON		9. API Well No. 30-015-43074		
3a. Address ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 MIDLAND, TX 79705	W. ILLINOIS AVE.	3b. Phone No. Ph: 432-686	(include area cod 3-3087	e)	10. Field and Pool, or FREN	Exploratory
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish,	and State
Sec 12 T17S R31E Mer NMP	SESE 1180FSL 470FEL				EDDY COUNTY	(, NM
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO) INDICATE	NATURE OF	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE C	F ACTION		
□ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Produc	tion (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off
-	☐ Alter Casing	□ Fract	ure Treat	☐ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	☐ Recom	nlete	Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug	and Abandon	Tempo	rarily Abandon	Drilling Operations
	☐ Convert to Injection	Plug	Back	■ Water I	Disposal	
If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final All determined that the site is ready for f 7/6/15 Spotted 2000 gals acid 7/18/15 Perf 11 stages @ 683 Frac w/1,547,559 gals gel, 10 treated water, 3,325,505# 20/7/29/15 Drill out plugs. Clean 7/31/15 RIH w/157jts 2-7/8" J8	rk will be performed or provide loperations. If the operation rebandonment Notices shall be fil inal inspection.) I. Test 5-1/2 csg to 6080# in - 10,351 w/6 SPF, 396 6,444 gals WaterFrac R9 40 white sand, 532,285# out to PBTD 10,371. 55 6.5# tbg, EOT @ 5037	the Bond No. on sults in a multiple ed only after all references and sultiple ed only after all references. Acidize 102,906 gals 20/40 CRC.	file with BLM/BI completion or re- equirements, inclu- t plug @ 10,37 11 stages w/4 WaterFrac R3 6. Hang well or	A. Required succompletion in a ding reclamation of the control of	bsequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed.	filed within 30 days 0-4 shall be filed once
The state of the s	Electronic Submission #	314589 verified PERATING LL	by the BLM W C, sent to the C	ell Information Carisbad	ı System	
Name (Printed/Typed) CHASITY	JACKSON		Title PREP	ARER		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 08/28/	2015	النَّهُ .	
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	sr ovals whed	
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivitient would entitle the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the app	aitable title to those rights in the		Title (pending BL subsequer and scan	Mapprovals will Mapprovals will help help help help help help help he	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and we States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPRO	OVED
OMB NO. 1004	1-013
Expires: July 31	, 201

5.	Lease Serial No.
	NMLC029415A

	NOTICES AND REPOR					NMLC029415A			
Do not use thi abandoned wei	6. If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name							
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instruct	ions on rev	erse si	de.		7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.		
Type of Well Gas Well □ Oth	ier					8, Well Name and No. PUCKETT 13 FEI	d No. 3 FEDERAL COM 38H		
2. Name of Operator COG OPERATING LLC	Contact: (E-Mail: cjackson@c	CHASITY JA concho.com	CKSO	١		9. API Well No. 30-015-43074			
3a. Address ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 MIDLAND, TX 79705	W. ILLINOIS AVE.	3b. Phone No Ph: 432-68				10. Field and Pool, or FREN	Exploratory		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, a	and State		
Sec 12 T17S R31E Mer NMP	SESE 1180FSL 470FEL					EDDY COUNTY	′, NM		
12. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE	NATL	IRE OF N	OTICE, RE	PORT, OR OTHER	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION				TYPE OF	ACTION	,			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	pen		□ Production	on (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Frac	ture Tre	at	□ Reclama	tion	■ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	□ New	/ Constr	uction	□ Recomp!	ete	⊠ Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	□ Change Plans	Plug	and Ab	andon	☐ Tempora	rily Abandon	Drilling Operations		
	Convert to Injection	Plug	Back		□ Water D	isposal			
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Abdetermined that the site is ready for final 7/6/15 Spotted 2000 gals acid 7/18/15 Perf 11 stages @ 683 Frac w/1,547,559 gals gel, 100 treated water, 3,325,505# 20/4 7/29/15 Drill out plugs. Clean 67/31/15 RIH w/157jts 2-7/8" JS	operations. If the operation rest vandonment Notices shall be filed inal inspection.) Test 5-1/2 csg to 6080# f 1 - 10,351 w/6 SPF, 396 h 6,444 gals WaterFrac R9, 40 white sand, 532,285# 20 but to PBTD 10,371.	ults in a multipled only after all of only all of only only only only only only only only	e comple requirement et plug (e 11 sta s Water	tion or reco ents, includi @ 10,371 ges w/42 Frac R3,	mpletion in a noing reclamation 865 gals 15	w interval, a Form 3166, have been completed, a HCL. NM OIL C	0-4 shall be filed once		
						RE	ECEIVED		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #3*	14589 verifie PERATING L	d by the .C, sen	BLM Well to the Ca	I Information	System			
Name (Printed/Typed) CHASITY	JACKSON		Title	PREPAR	RER				
							>		
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)		Date	08/28/20					
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	LOR	STATE (OFFICE.	BLM approvals v	vill		
					nonding	BLM appro	ed -		
Approved By	. 		Title		- ruhseal	iently be and	•		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu	itable title to those rights in the s	ot warrant or subject lease	Office		rand sca	BLM approvais of the second se			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a creatatements or representations as to	rime for any pe o any matter wi	rson kno thin its ju	wingly and urisdiction.	wills, so mak	e to any department or a	agency of the United		

Form 3160-4 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

. •			BUREA	UOF	LAN	D MAN	AGEMI	ENT								Expir	es: July	31, 2010	
	WELL (COMPL	ETION C)R R	ECO	MPLE	TION I	REPO	RT	AND L	.OG	i			case Se				
Ia. Type of	f Well 🛭	Oil Well	☐ Gas	Well		Dry [Other							6. If	Indian	, Allo	ttee or	r Tribe Name	
b. Type of	f Completion	_	lew Well er	o w	ork O	ver [] Deepen		Plug	Back	ים	Diff. R	esvr.	7. U	nit or C	ΆΛ	greenw	ent Name and No.	
2. Name of COG O	Operator PERATING	LLC	E	-Mail:	cjack		: CHAS		CKS	ON					ease Na PUCKE			II No. DERAL COM 38	— Н
3. Address	ONE CON			W, IL	LINO	IS AVE		a. Phon h: 432		o. (include 5-3087	area	code)		9. A	Pl Wel	l No.		30-015-43074	
Location At surfa		2 T17S R	on clearly ar 31E Mer NI SL 470FEL		ecorda	nce with	Federal r	equirem	ients])*					Field ar REN	ıd Po	ol, or l	Exploratory	
	rod interval		Sec			31E Mei								11. S	Sec., T. r Arça	., R., I Sec	M., or : 12 T	Block and Survey 17S R31E Mer N	IMF
At total	Sec	: 13 T17S	R31E Mer	NMP		,,,,,,									County DDY	or Pa	ırish	13. State NM	
14, Date Sp 05/11/2				ate T.E /24/20		ched			D&.	Complete A		ly to P	od.	17. 1	Elevatio		OF, KI 7 GL	3, RT, GL)*	
18, Total D	epth:	MD TVD	1046: 5548	3	19.	Plug Ba	ek T.D.:	MI TV	D	10	371 371	-	20. Der	oth Bri	dge Ple	ig Sci	t: j	MD TVD	
COMP	lectric & Oth ENSATED N	NEUTRO	N CCL			opy of c	ach)				22.	Was v Was I Direct	vell corec OST run? ional Su	f? rvey?	⊠ No ⊠ No □ No)) (∃ Yes	(Submit analysis (Submit analysis (Submit analysis)
23. Casing at	id Liner Reco	ord <i>(Repo</i>	rt all strings	set în	well)	_												•	
Hole Size	Size/G	rade	Wt. (#/ft.)		op ID)	Botto (Mf		ge Ceme Depth	enter	No. o Type o			Slurry (BB		Cen	nent T	op*	Amount Pulle	į
17.500	13.	375 J55	54.5				798					775							
12.250		625 J55	40.0	<u> </u>		1	066					775			_				
8.750		000 L80	29.0	_		1	922					3200			<u> </u>				
8.750	5.	500 L80	17.0		4922	10	440								 				_
																			_
24. Tubing	Record					<u> </u>				<u> </u>			·		<u> </u>			L	_
Size	Depth Sct (N	1D) Pa	acker Depth	(MD)	S	ize 1	Depth Set	(MD)	P	acker Dej	oth (N	4D)	Size	Do	pth Sc	ı (ME))	Packer Depth (MI))
2.875		5037					•												
25. Producii	ng Intervals						26, Perf	oration	Reco	rd									
	ormation		Top		Вс	ottom		Perfora		Interval		_	Size	_	Vo. Ho			Perf. Status	
A)	<u>Y</u>	ESO _		6831		10351				6831 TO	103	51	0.4	301		396	OPE	<u> </u>	_
B) C)	*	- -										+		+		\dashv			
D)												十		1		\dashv			
	acture, Treat	ment, Cer	nent Squeeze	e, Etc.															
1	Depth Interva	il							Αı	nount and	Тур	e of M	aterial						
	683	1 TO 103								04 GALS									
	683	1 TO 103	351 FRAC V	V/102,9	906 GA	LS WAT	ERFR R3	1,547,5	559 G	ALS GEL	, 3,32	25,505#	20/40 W	HITE	SAND,	532,2	85# 20	0/40 CRC.	
																			_
28. Producti	ion - Interval		_				-												
Date First Produced	Fest Date	Hours Fested	Test Production	Oil BBL		Gas MCT	Water BBL		Oil Gra Corr. A			Gas Gravity		Product	ion Meth	od			
07/31/2015	08/04/2015	24		198	3.0	185.0	97	6.0		36.5		0	.60		ĘLE	CTRI	C PU	APING UNIT	
Choke Size	Thg. Press. Flwg.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		Gas Oi Ratio	il		Well St			_			"	
	SI	70.0		19	8	185	9	76		934		Р	ow ng BLN	1 ani	orova	als V	vill	i	
	tion - Interva		T	1	,		1				Pe	endir	ig priz	u upi u ka	revi	ewe	d	-	
Date First Produced	Lest Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL,		Oil Gra Corr. A		st	bse	ng BLN quentl canne	y ne	97)			•	
	the Di-	75		420		C	100.0				. a	nd so	canne		حدد ا				
Choke Size	Ibg. Press. Theo.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		Gas;Oi Ratio	11	ı								

28h Prov	duction - Interv	nd C										
Date Lust	l'est	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	1	Gas	Production Method		
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	BBI.	MCF	BBL	Corr, API		Gravity			
Choke Size	Thg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL,	Cias MCT	Water BBi,	Gas;Oil Ratio		Well Status	1		
28c. Proc	duction - Interv	al D		1		L	<u> </u>					•
Date First Produced	Fest Date	Hours Tested	Lest Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API		Gas Gravity	Production Method		
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBI,	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio		Well Status	•	<u>-</u>	
29, Dispo	osition of Gas(Sold, used	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)	1, , , , , , , , , ,						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
30. Sumu Show tests,	mary of Porous	zones of p	orosity and c	ontents there			d all drill-stem d shut-in press	ures	31.	Formation (Log) Ma	urkers	
	Formation		Төр	Bottom		Descript	ions, Contents,	etc.		Name	··· •	Top Meas, Depth
	DRES FA		700 888 2045 3006 3759 5263 5343	edure):	LIN SA SA DC	INDSTONE INDSTONE	& DOLOMITE E E & DOLOMIT I LIMESTONE	Έ		RUSTLER TANSIL YATES QUEN SAN ANDRES GLORIETA PADDOCK		700 888 2045 3006 3759 5263 5343
1. El 5. Su 34. I hero	e enclosed attacetrical/Mecha andry Notice for thy certify that ac(please print)	ntical Logs or plugging the forego	and coment oing and attac Electr	verification bed informa ronic Submi For	ission #314	503 Verifi	orrect as deterned by the BLM	l Well In	formation sbad	able records (see atta	4. Direction	
			nic Submissi					08/27/2				_
							or any person k			illy to make to any d	epartment or a	gency